د. ۵			
AND A STALET LILAMASSEE, FU 323 4-222-0393 FAX DI HAYS STALET LILAMASSEE, FU 323 A-222-0393 FAX DI HAYS STALET LILAMASSEE, FU 323 AUX OF A STALET DI HAYS STALET LILAMASSEE, FU 323 AUX OF A STALET AUX OF A STALET LILAMASSEE, FU 323 AUX OF A STALET AUX OF A		 7 760	
0, Box 5828 LLAHASSEE, FL 32314 ACCOUNT ND. : 07210000003	2		
	28574	RECEIVED 95 JAH 19 PH/ 1: 25 DIVISION OF CONPORTION	
ORDER DATE : January 19, 1995) . 25	-
ORDER TIME : 11:04 AM		014	. 1
ORDER NO. : 527368		400001384554	
CUSTOMER NO: 2857A			
CUSTOMER: Pat M. Fowler, Esq PAT M. FOWLER, P.A.			-
155 - 5 Blanding Boulevard			1997) 1997) 1997)
Orange Park, FL 32073			
P95000004960			
NAME: STARBURST PROPERTIES,	INC.		
XXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF CERTIFIED COPY XXXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper	FILING:	FILED 95 JAN 19 PH 3:32 SECTOR	
EXAMINER'S	5 INITIALS:	<u>– Tr~</u> 1- 19-95 01	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STARBURST PROPERTIES, INC.

95 FILED TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a Corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: STARBURST PROPERTIES, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 775 Creighton Road, Orange Park, Florida 32073, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exorcised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Steve Duncan	775 Creighton Road
Dir.	Orange Park, Florida 32073
Sherry Duncan Dir.	Same

ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Steve Duncan	775 Creighton Road
Pres./Treas.	Orange Park, Florida 32073
Sherry Duncan V.Pres./Sec.	Same

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on January 19, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Its Agent Rozar

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida Corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Its Agent, Karen (B) Rozar

KBR/dks

P950000 4960

155-5 BLANDING BLVD. Orange Park, FL 32073

Ø,

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

February 3, 1995

Office: 904/264-8753 Fax: 904/264-7309

.4

Secretary of State Corporate Division The Capital Tallahassee, Florida 32304

> RE: Statement of Change to Registered Agent Starburst Properties, Inc.

Dear Secretary:

000001400573 -02/08/95--01085--004 *****35.00 *****35.00

Please find enclosed the Statement of Change of Registered Office and Registered Agent for the above referenced corporation.

I have enclosed our firm check in the amount of \$35.00 for the filing fee. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Wat M& Fowler

PMF/nsp Enclosures

FILED -0 2 ڢ 5

R.A.Charge NFJ 2-10-95

	Charter No.		
	Date Filed		
STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF AND REGISTERE	REGISTERED OFFICE		
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0501 and 607. signed corporation, organized under the laws of the State the purpose of changing its registered office and registered 1. The name of the corporation is: $STAR B URST$	0502, or 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the under- of Florida, submits the following statement for d agent in the State of Florida		
2. The name and address of its present registered agent is			
CORPORATION INFORMATION 1201 Hays Stre Tallaliassee, Florida	DN SERVICES, INC. TALLANS 32301 TALLANS FT		
3. The <u>name and street address</u> to which its registered age (P.O. BOX NOT ACCE) STEVE DUNCAN	It is to be changed in T		
775 CREIGHTON ROAD	ATT 10		
ORANGE PARK FL 32073			

•

ł

4. The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered

.

5. Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer of the corporation so authorized by the board of directors.

DUNCAN

STEVE

(Typed or printed name	and title) Signature	Durecan
		(President or Vice President)
	Date 2 - 3 -	
THER AGREE TO COMPLY AND COMPLETE PERFORM	S REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEL RATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED NT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE Y WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STAT MANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FA SITION AS REGISTERED AGENT UND	TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FUR-
Please Print/Type Name		
Signature Sto	weed	- .
Date 2 - 3 - 94	(Agcot)	-
CIS 4/92	FILING FEE \$35	-

FILING FEE \$35